FILE NO. 150926

PREPARED IN COMMITTEE 7/21/16

[Appointment, Treasure Island Development Authority Citizens Advisory Board - Jesse Tepper]

Motion appointing Jesse Tepper, for an indefinite term, to the Treasure Island Development Authority Citizens Advisory Board.

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated person to serve as a member of the Treasure Island Development Authority Citizens Advisory Board, pursuant to the provisions of the San Francisco Board of Supervisors Resolution No. 89-99, for the term specified:

Jesse Tepper, seat 9, succeeding Suzanne Kim, resigned, must have interest and expertise in one of the following categories: land use, urban planning, and architecture: transportation planning and alternative and mass transit; historic conservation and preservation, including cultural resources; engineering and construction, including geotechnical and structural engineering, public infrastructure and large-scale project management; real estate development and financing; economic development, job generation, and organized labor; first-source hiring, welfare-to-work, and other job broker programs directed at economically disadvantaged San Franciscans; affordable- and low-income housing; marine related activities, including boating, board sailing, and fishing; natural resource preservation and conservation, including wetlands, open space, greenbuilding, and sustainable development; environmental and toxic remediation and control; tideland trust and public access; open-meeting laws; recreational and athletic opportunities and programs; representative of public safety officers on Treasure Island; representative of Treasure Island Homeless Development Initiative; representative of Job Corps; representative of Treasure Island Elementary School; representative of film production industry; or representative of residential tenants on Treasure Island, for an indefinite term,

1

2

Rules Committee BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M16-106

File Number: 150926

Date Passed: August 02, 2016

Motion appointing Jesse Tepper, for an indefinite term, to the Treasure Island Development Authority Citizens Advisory Board.

September 24, 2015 Rules Committee - CONTINUED TO CALL OF THE CHAIR

July 21, 2016 Rules Committee - PREPARED IN COMMITTEE AS A MOTION

July 21, 2016 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED

August 02, 2016 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Peskin, Tang, Wiener and Yee

File No. 150926

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 8/2/2016 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

alvillo

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board